## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of October 12, 2020:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4937 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Participate in the FFY2020 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4938 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) for a FY2021 Brownfields Multipurpose Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4939 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2020 State Homeland Security Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4940 – A Resolution to Accept Funds from the Alaska Highway Safety Office for FFY2021 DUI Traffic Enforcement Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6141 – An Ordinance to Amend Fairbanks General Code Chapter 14, Article X. Towing Vehicles. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6142 – An Ordinance to Amend Fairbanks General Code Chapter 14, Article V. Alcoholic Beverages to Remove Fees for Inspections. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information is available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK